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BROWNSVILLE 
 
Linda Goode Bryant 

President 

Active Citizen Project 

lbryant@activecitizenproject.com 

 

 

EAST HARLEM 

Craig Willingham  

Deputy Director, CUNY Urban Food Policy 

Institute 

CUNY School of Public Health 

Craig.Willingham@sph.cuny.edu 

Arlen Zamula 
Nutrition and Physical Activity Director 

NYC Department of Health and Mental 

Hygiene/East Harlem Neighborhood Health 

Action Center 

Azamula@health.nyc.gov  

 

 

HUNTS POINT 
 

Rosa Agosto 

Chief Talent & Learning Officer 

Urban Health Plan  

Rosa.Agosto@urbanhealthplan.org 

 

Jamine Williams 

Healthy Livable Communities Coordinator  

Urban Health Plan 

Jamine.Williams@urbanhealthplan.org 

 

 

MOTT HAVEN  
 
Carolina Espinosa 

Nutrition Program Coordinator 

BronxWorks 

cespinosa@bronxworks.org 

 

Bibi Karim 

Department Director 

BronxWorks 

bkarim@bronxworks.org 

 

Anita Reyes 

Director of Community Engagement 

NYC Department of Health & Mental Hygiene/ 

Bronx Neighborhood Health Action Center 

areyes@health.nyc.gov 

 

Marina Smith 

Community Health Program Specialist 

BronxWorks 

masmith@bronxworks.org 

 

Kim Wong 

Program Director, Community Health Programs 

BronxWorks 

kwong@bronxworks.org 

 

 

CLAREMONT 

Roberto Claudio 

Program Coordinator  

BronxCare 

RClaud@bronxleb.org 

Patrick Masseo 
Program Analyst 

BronxCare Health System 

pmasseo@bronxleb.org 

Jose Tiburcio  

BronxCare Health System 

jtiburci@bronxleb.org 

 

Ramik Williams 

Executive Director 

Directions For Our Youth 

rwilliams@dfoy.org 
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Pat Wilson 

Claremont Neighborhood Centers 

info@claremontcenter.org 

 

LOWER EAST SIDE 
 
Michele Rodriguez 

Program Director-Older Adults 

University Settlement  

mrodriguez@universitysettlement.org 

 

Laura Timme 

Associate Executive Director-Youth, Adult and 

Community Engagement  

University Settlement 

ltimme@universitysettlement.org 

 

 

PARTNERS 

 
Emily Ferris 

Senior Project Manager 

CUNY Graduate School of Public Health and 

Health Policy 

Emily.Ferris@sph.cuny.edu 

 

Dionne Grayman 

We Run Brownsville 

dionnegrayman@gmail.com 

 

Terry TK Huang 

Professor of Community Health 

Director, Center for Systems and Community 

Design 

CUNY Graduate School of Public Health and 

Health Policy 

Terry.Huang@sph.cuny.edu 

 

Hanish Kodali  

Senior Project Manager  

CUNY Graduate School of Public Health and 

Health Policy 

Hanish.Kodali40@sphmail.cuny.edu 

 

Mac Levine 

Founder & Executive Director 

Concrete Safaris 

mac@concretesafaris.org 

 

Prachi Patankar 

Program Director, Social Justice Program 

The J.M. Kaplan Fund 

prachisonja@gmail.com 

 

Bradley Pierre 
Project Director 

Harlem Community Justice Center 

bpierre@nycourts.gov 

 

Tara Singh 
Program Manager 

Mayor’s Office of Criminal Justice  

TSingh2@cityhall.nyc.gov 

 

Ethany Uttech 

Partnership Manager  

ioby 

ethany@ioby.org 

 

Yaya Yuan 
Deputy Project Director 

Harlem Community Justice Center 

yyuan@nycourts.gov 

 

 

EVALUATION 

 
Paul Tainsh 

Senior Evaluator 

Healthy Neighborhoods Fund 

NYU Langone Health  

NYU School of Medicine, Department of 

Population Health 

Paul.Tainsh@nyulangone.org 
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TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE 

 
Philip Bors 

Technical Assistance Director 

Healthy Places by Design 

PhilB@healthyplacesbydesign.org 

 

Joey Peele 

Project Officer 

Healthy Places by Design 

JosephP@healthyplacesbydesign.org 

 

 

FOUNDATION STAFF  
 

Nupur Chaudhury  

Program Officer 

New York State Health Foundation 

chaudhury@nyshealth.org 

 

Irfan Hasan 

Program Director 

Health & People with Special Needs   

New York Community Trust  

iha@nyct-cfi.org 

 

Elena Pereira 

Grants Assistant 

New York State Health Foundation 

pereira@NYSHealth.org 

 

Liz Ward 

Senior Program Assistant 

New York State Health Foundation 

ward@nyshealth.org 
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